HASSE Herman Rudolf (Harry)

Born: 12 Jun 1879 Halcombe, NZ
Died: 12 Nov 1954 (75) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Boer War, 1902, Pvt, 8 contingent, C Squadron
NZ Mounted Rifles

Father: August Edward 1850 - 1937 Tokanui Hospital
Mother: Louisa Henreitta Alvinia Hoffman 1850 - 1928

Married: 2 Nov 1904 Levin, NZ

HOWARD Emily Elizabeth

Born: 25 May 1883 Wellington, NZ

Died: 13 Nov 1946 (63) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Arthur John 1858 - 1941 Porirua
Mother: Harriet Lydia Bentley 1861 - 1925 Paraparaumu
Children:

Hasse Arthur John Rudolph

Born: 26 Jun 1905 Shannon, NZ

Died: 1 Jul 1979 (74) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Richmond cemetery, Nelson, NZ

WW2, Pvt, NZ Medical Corp

Married: 30 Dec 1937

Hall Jean Iva

Born: 27 Sep 1914 Hope, NZ
Died: 29 Jul 1989 (75) Nelson, NZ
Buried: Richmond cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Hasse Charles Albert Biffen

Born: 14 Jul 1907 Wellington, NZ
Died: 1 Nov 1972 (65) Porirua, NZ
Buried: Porirua, NZ, cemetery

Married: 2 Jun 1930
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Griffiths
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Hasse
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Hasse
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Hewertson
Born:

Died:
Buried:

Married: (1°

Smith
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Hasse
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Married:
Iggulden
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Property:

Does not ap
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Eileen Ellen
19 Oct 1906
6 Sep 1995 (89) Titahi Bay, NZ
Porirua, NZ, cemetery

Edward Herman Ferdinand (Little Eddie)
25 Apr 1909 Wellington, NZ
13 Oct 1915 (6) Otaki, Nz
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Hilda Emily Elizabeth
24 Sep 1910 Wellington, NZ
12 Sep 1976 (66) Titahi Bay, NZ
Porirua, NZ, cemetery
WW2, Pvt, WAAC

23 Oct 1948

Norman
3 Jan 1909 Westmorland, England
25 Feb 1975 (66) Lyttelton, NZ

Porirua, NZ, cemetery

D) 9 Nov 1932

Ivy Lillian
31 Dec 1908 Christchurch, NZ
1964 (58) Christchurch

Una Florence Jane

14 Feb 1914 Wellington, NZ

28 Oct 1996 (82) Titahi Bay, NZ

St Albans Burial ground, Pauatahanui, NZ

8 Jan 1941 Porirua, NZ
Leslie Winton

19 Nov 1917 Pauatahanui, NZ

6 Nov 1996 (79) Pauatahanui, NZ

St Albans Burial ground, Pauatahanui, NZ

pear on any property lists



NOTES:

Herman was on the 1905 unofficial Census as a labourer with four
people in total & two buildings

Electoral Rolls:

1905
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

1928
1935
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Herman
Weraroa

Paekakariki
Paekakariki

Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua

Arthur
Porirua
Porirua
Opunake
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson

Charles
Porirua
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay

Labourer
Surfaceman
Surfaceman
Laundryman
Motor Mechanic
Motor Mechanic
Motor Mechanic
Motor Mechanic
Motor Mechanic
Motor Mechanic

Labourer
Labourer

Farm Labourer
Process Worker
Nail Maker
Roofer

Roofer
Hospital Porter
Garage Hand
Retired
Retired
Retired

Coppersmith
Coppersmith
Coppersmith
Coppersmith
Coppersmith
Coppersmith
Coppersmith
Coppersmith
Coppersmith
Foreman

Emily
Weraroa
Paekak
Paekak
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua

Jean

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson

Eileen

TB
TB
TB
TB
TB
TB
TB
TB
TB

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow



1935
1938
1946

1935
1938
1946

1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Norman

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Leslie
Pauatahanui
Pauatahanui
Pauatahanui
Pauatahanui
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay
Titahi Bay

Builder
Builder
Builder

Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Retired

Farm Manager
Farm Manager
Farm Manager
Farm Manager
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Ivy
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
Hilda
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua

ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Una
Paua
Paua
Paua
Paua
TB
TB
TB
TB
TB

Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



