HASSE Herman Rudolf (Harry)

Born: 12 Jun 1879 Halcombe, NZ Died: 12 Nov 1954 (75) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Boer War, 1902, Pvt, 8th contingent, C Squadron

NZ Mounted Rifles

Father: August Edward 1850 – 1937 Tokanui Hospital

Mother: Louisa Henreitta Alvinia Hoffman 1850 – 1928

Married: 2 Nov 1904 Levin, NZ

HOWARD Emily Elizabeth

Born: 25 May 1883 Wellington, NZ Died: 13 Nov 1946 (63) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Arthur John 1858 – 1941 Porirua

Mother: Harriet Lydia Bentley 1861 – 1925 Paraparaumu

Children:

Hasse Arthur John Rudolph

Born: 26 Jun 1905 Shannon, NZ Died: 1 Jul 1979 (74) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Richmond cemetery, Nelson, NZ

WW2, Pvt, NZ Medical Corp

Married: 30 Dec 1937

Hall Jean Iva

Born: 27 Sep 1914 Hope, NZ Died: 29 Jul 1989 (75) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Richmond cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Hasse Charles Albert Biffen

Born: 14 Jul 1907 Wellington, NZ Died: 1 Nov 1972 (65) Porirua, NZ

Buried: Porirua, NZ, cemetery

Married: 2 Jun 1930

HP0014

Griffiths Eileen Ellen

Born: 19 Oct 1906

Died: 6 Sep 1995 (89) Titahi Bay, NZ

Buried: Porirua, NZ, cemetery

Hasse Edward Herman Ferdinand (Little Eddie)

Born: 25 Apr 1909 Wellington, NZ Died: 13 Oct 1915 (6) Otaki, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Hasse Hilda Emily Elizabeth

Born: 24 Sep 1910 Wellington, NZ Died: 12 Sep 1976 (66) Titahi Bay, NZ

Buried: Porirua, NZ, cemetery

WW2, Pvt, WAAC

Married: 23 Oct 1948

Hewertson Norman

Born: 3 Jan 1909 Westmorland, England

Died: 25 Feb 1975 (66) Lyttelton, NZ

Buried: Porirua, NZ, cemetery

Married: (1st) 9 Nov 1932

Smith Ivy Lillian

Born: 31 Dec 1908 Christchurch, NZ Died: 1964 (58) Christchurch

Buried:

Hasse Una Florence Jane

Born: 14 Feb 1914 Wellington, NZ Died: 28 Oct 1996 (82) Titahi Bay, NZ Buried: St Albans Burial ground, Pauatahanui, NZ

Married: 8 Jan 1941 Porirua, NZ

Iggulden Leslie Winton

Born: 19 Nov 1917 Pauatahanui, NZ Died: 6 Nov 1996 (79) Pauatahanui, NZ Buried: St Albans Burial ground, Pauatahanui, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

HP0014 2

NOTES:

Herman was on the 1905 unofficial Census as a labourer with four people in total & two buildings

Electoral Rolls:

1905 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Herman Weraroa Paekakariki Paekakariki Porirua Porirua Porirua Porirua Porirua Porirua Porirua Porirua Porirua	Labourer Surfaceman Surfaceman Laundryman Motor Mechanic	Emily Weraroa Paekak Paekak Porirua Porirua Porirua Porirua Porirua	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Arthur Porirua Porirua Opunake Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Nelson Nelson Nelson Nelson Nelson Nelson Nelson Nelson	Labourer Labourer Farm Labourer Process Worker Nail Maker Roofer Roofer Hospital Porter Garage Hand Retired Retired Retired	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Nelson Nelson Nelson Nelson	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Charles Porirua Titahi Bay	Coppersmith Coppersmith Coppersmith Coppersmith Coppersmith Coppersmith Coppersmith Coppersmith Coppersmith Foreman	TBTBTBTBTBTBTBTBTBTBTBTBTBTB	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow

HP0014 3

1935 1938 1946 1935 1938 1946	Norman Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch	Builder Builder Builder	Ivy ChCh ChCh Hilda Porirua Porirua	Married Married Married Spinster Spinster Spinster
1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch	Builder Builder Builder Builder Builder Retired	ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Leslie Pauatahanui Pauatahanui Pauatahanui Pauatahanui Titahi Bay Titahi Bay Titahi Bay Titahi Bay Titahi Bay Titahi Bay	Farm Manager Farm Manager Farm Manager Farm Manager Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Una Paua Paua Paua Paua T B T B T B T B T B	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

HP0014 4